
DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
• Wed 31 January Class 5W visit to Bridewell Museum 
• Thurs 8 to Fri 9 Feb Year 6 Eaton Vale trip 
• Mon 12 February MOVIE NIGHT for all Year groups ~ payable via Parentpay 
• Wed 14 February Class 5V visit to Bridewell Museum 
• Thurs 15 February Class 5S visit to Bridewell Museum 
• Fri 16 February School finishes for Half Term at 3.15pm 
• Mon 26 February Return to school 
• Wed 6 March  Year 5 & 6 trip to see Matilda 
• Mon 11 to Fri 15 March Parents consultation evenings 
• Fri 15 March Comic Relief Day 
• Fri 22 March Non Uniform day ~ bring donation of an Easter Egg 
• Wed 27 March Easter Egg Raffle 
• Wed 27 March School finishes at 3.15pm for Easter Holidays 
• Mon 15 April Return to school 
• Mon 13 to Thur 16 May Year 6 SATs 
• Saturday 22 June St. Michael’s & Clover Hill Community Summer Fayre 

What’s happening from 

29th January 2024 
 http://www.stmichaelsjuniorschool.co.uk/ 

St Michael’s VA Junior School 

St. Michael’s V.A. Junior School 
on Facebook or @STMJuniorschool 

DSL Designated Safeguarding Leads for St. Michael’s VA Junior School 
Designated Safeguard Lead Mrs McCarney, Alternate Safeguard Lead Mrs Claflin and Mr Bennison 

SENCO Mr Laband, Mrs Brabbin Pastoral, Mrs Francis, Mr Stapleton, Ms Howard, Miss Armstrong 

Year 3 Lead Mrs Reeve Year 4 Lead Mr Shailes Year 5 Lead Mr Watkins Year 6 Lead Mr Anstiss  

MENU WEEK COMMENCING 

29th January 2024 

WEEK 2 
See website for full menu, click on link below 

http://www.stmichaelsjuniorschool.co.uk/
parents-carers/school-meals/ 

Book in the usual way on ParentPay. 

H O P E ,  R E S P E C T ,  P E R S E V E R A N C E ,  T R U S T ,  S U C C E S S   

After School Clubs finish at 4.15pm 

CLUBS START THIS WEEK 6th NOVEMBER AND ARE FROM 3.15PM TO 4.15PM 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

PE Year 3 PE Year 4  PE Year 5 PE Year 6 

     

After School Club 
• Multi–sports 

After School Club 
 

After School Club 
• All Angels Active Club 

After School Club 
• Girls Football 

• Rugby 

After School Club 
• Boys Football 

ALL CLUBS FINISH AT 4.15PM  

Vacancy at CLOVER 
HILL – Lunch time Play 
Leader  
Daily from 12.00 

to 1.30pm term 

time only. 

Salary £11.59 

per hour. 

We have a vacancy for 

someone who loves 

organising games and 

activities with children! If you 

would like to be considered 

for this rewarding and 

valuable position, please 

email 

choffice@allangelsfederation.

org.uk for an application form 

and appointment to discuss 

the role. 

This position is subject to 

safeguarding checks. 

NIGHT AT THE MOVIES! 
ALL children from St. Michael’s Junior 
School are invited to a screening of 

DAWN OF THE NUGGET (PG) 

Monday 12th February 3.15pm to 5pm 

Book your place for £4.50 this includes chips and 

drink (squash) by Friday 9th February via ParentPay. 

Extras available on the day are 
sweets and fizzy drink at 50p each. 

BRING YOUR PJ’S OR ONESIES AND 
A PILLOW OR A CUSHION 

GIRLS FRIDAY 
LUNCHTIME FOOTBALL 

CLUB 
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CLICK THIS LINK FOR MORE INFORMATION ON Measles - NHS (www.nhs.uk)  

https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/measles/











